## **Public Notice**

These Resolutions and any changes thereto shall be considered for adoption at a public meeting of the Castle Pines City Council at 6:30 p.m. on May 26, 2020, which may be postponed at said meeting, and which meeting shall be open to the public.

## **RESOLUTION 20-13**

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Castle Pines, Colorado Amending the 2019 Annual Budget of the City of Castle Pines to Include Unanticipated Revenues and to Make Supplemental Appropriations for the Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2019 and Ending December 31, 2019.

## **RESOLUTION 20-14**

A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Castle Pines, Colorado Amending the 2020 Annual Budget of the City of Castle Pines to Include Unanticipated Revenues and to Make Supplemental Appropriations for the Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2020 and Ending December 31, 2020.

The complete text of all Resolutions is available through the City Offices and on the City's official website: www.castlepinesgov.com.

By: Tobi Basile, CMC

City Clerk

Published: Denver Post

May 21, 2020